

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 12370 of 2022

Petitioner :- Dinesh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pawan Giri

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Rajesh Singh Chauhan,J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the State.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for today to enable him to provide a copy of the petition to the counsel for U.P. Public Service Commission, Prayagraj within 48 hours.

If the copy of the petition is provided to the counsel for the U.P. Public Service Commission, Prayagraj, he shall seek specific instructions of paras-8 & 9 of the petition and apprise the Court on the next date.

List on 14.09.2022 as fresh.

In the meantime, learned Standing Counsel may also seek instructions.

Order Date :- 5.9.2022

RBS/-